A by-law to authorize the execution of a Collective Agreement between The Corporation of the City of Mississauga and the Canadian Union of Public Employees, Local 66-03 - Parking Enforcement.

WHEREAS The Corporation of the City of Mississauga and the Canadian Union of Public Employees, Local 66-03 - Parking Enforcement, have negotiated the terms of a Collective Agreement, dated July 26, 2024, setting out the rules governing the relationship between the parties to the Collective Agreement and setting out the basic agreements and understanding covering rates of pay, hours of work, grievance procedures and conditions of employment for a term of April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2027.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Mississauga ENACTS as follows:

1. That the Collective Agreement made between the Corporation of the City of Mississauga and the Canadian Union of Public Employees, Local 66-03 – Parking Enforcement, be executed by the Commissioner of Corporate Services, the City Clerk and the Mayor and the Corporate Seal be affixed thereto, together with any other documents required to give full force and effect to the Collective Agreement.

ENACTED and PASSED this	day of	, 2024.
APPROVED AS TO FORM City Solicitor MISSISSAUGA		MAYOR
Wesley Booker		
Date 2024 07 29		
		CLEDV
		CLERK